Florida Armature Works, Inc. Quote
2460 Smith Street
KISSIMMEE, FL 34744-2446 US FLORIDA

(407) 846-1745
www.flarmworks.com wAngAstl::E,

ADDRESS SHIP TO

City of Ocala City of Ocala
Accounting Department 1220 NW 4th AVE
110 SE Watula AVE Ocala, FL 34475
Ocala, FL 34471

QUOTE # DATE
10666SB 05/30/2024 SR40 Pump #2

SALES REP
HAG

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE

Peabody Floway Turbine (Job # 17720)
Mod # 12-FKH
Ser # 90002277

SCOPE OF WORK: 40 45.00
Disassemble

Clean & Sandblast Parts

Inspect All Parts & Record Data

Install New Bowl Shaft

Install New Line Shafts

Install New Mech. seal- 1"

Assemble

Paint With Epoxy Coating

MACHINE SHOP LABOR 54 55.00
Weld & Repair Pump Head

Machine New Bowl Bushings

Modify Gland for Mechanical Seal

Machine and Modify Gland bushing

Dynamic Balance

PARTS:

New Mech. Seal ($645 x 10%) 1 709.50
New Shafts ($1672x 10%) 1 1,839.20
Bronze Stock ($542 x 10%) 1 596.20
Epoxy Coating ($205 x 10%) 1 235.75
Stainless Still Fitting, Bolts and Tubing ($305x 10%) 1 335.50

AMOUNT

1,800.00

2,970.00

709.50
1,839.20
596.20
235.75
335.50



SUBTOTAL 8,486.15
TAX 0.00

TOTAL $8,486.15

Accepted By Accepted Date



