## Florida Armature Works, Inc.

2460 Smith Street KISSIMMEE, FL 34744-2446 US (407) 846-1745 www.flarmworks.com



Quote

## **ADDRESS**

City of Ocala Accounting Department 110 SE Watula AVE Ocala, FL 34471 SHIP TO

City of Ocala 1220 NW 4th AVE Ocala, FL 34475

QUOTE#	DATE	
10666SB	05/30/2024	SR40 Pump #2

## **SALES REP**

HAG

DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Peabody Floway Turbine (Job # 17720) Mod # 12-FKH Ser # 90002277			
SCOPE OF WORK: Disassemble	40	45.00	1,800.00
Clean & Sandblast Parts			
Inspect All Parts & Record Data Install New Bowl Shaft			
Install New Line Shafts Install New Mech. seal- 1"			
Assemble Paint With Epoxy Coating			
MACHINE SHOP LABOR	54	55.00	2,970.00
Weld & Repair Pump Head	54	55.00	2,970.00
Machine New Bowl Bushings Modify Gland for Mechanical Seal Machine and Madify Gland by the seal			
Machine and Modify Gland bushing Dynamic Balance			
PARTS:			
New Mech. Seal (\$645 x 10%)	1	709.50	709.50
New Shafts (\$1672x 10%)	1	1,839.20	1,839.20
Bronze Stock (\$542 x 10%)	1	596.20	596.20
Epoxy Coating (\$205 x 10%)	1	235.75	235.75
Stainless Still Fitting, Bolts and Tubing (\$305x 10%)	1	335.50	335.50

SUBTOTAL TAX TOTAL 8,486.15 0.00 **\$8,486.15** 

Accepted By

Accepted Date